Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3354873

Name of Company

Charles Champion & Company Limited

I/ We

Andrew John Whelan
60/62 Old London Road
Kingston Upon Thames
KT2 6QZ

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-on/summoned for 01 April 2010
pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that-the-same-wasdorezceordmngly-/ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly hetd-or / summoned for 01
April 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and Hat-the-aame-was-
dene-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed \-4-/—) Date 01 Apnil 2010

Marks Bloom
60/62 Old London Road For Official Use
Kingston Upon Thames Insolvenc
>
<
[ ]
o
E *AMWVOIUN®
<
Ref Ca4dl < Y 03/04/2010 234

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Charles Champion & Company Limited

From 27 March 2009 To 1 Apnl 2010

SofA
SECURED ASSETS
25,000 00 Book Debts NiL
NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
25,000 00 Chargeholder (1) NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
20,996 86 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
43,344 00 Inland Revenue NIL
12,202 67 Customs & Excise NIL
14,100 00 Associates Creditor NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
300 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{90,646 53) NIL

Dividend information
Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contributories Nil
Fee information

No remuneration drawn




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

{1) Assets, Including None
shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated {o be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Naone

Dated \ \ A-\ O

Signed by the hiquidator \-A\—"')L—\

Name & Address Andrew John Whelan
Marks Bloom
60/62 Old London Road .
Kingston Upon Thames ‘
KT2 6Q2




